WOMEN’S GOLF STATE CHAMPIONS

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

1987*
1988*
1989*

1995
1996
1997 (s)

1997 (f)
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2021
2022
2023

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

LOCATION

Finley, Chapel Hill
Finley, Chapel Hill
Finley, Chapel Hill
Finley, Chapel Hill
Finley, Chapel Hill
Finley, Chapel Hill
Finley, Chapel Hill
Finley, Chapel Hill
Finley, Chapel Hill
Finley, Chapel Hill
Finley, Chapel Hill

Finley, Chapel Hill
Finley, Chapel Hill
Finley, Chapel Hill

Finley, Chapel Hill
Finley, Chapel Hill
Finley, Chapel Hill

Finley, Chapel Hill
Woodlake, Vass
Woodlake, Vass
Finley, Chapel Hill
Pinehurst No. 6
Pinehurst No. 6
Pinehurst No. 8
The Pit, Aberdeen
Foxfire Resort
Pinehurst No. 5
Keith Hills No. 1
Pinehurst No. 1
Foxfire Resort
Pinehurst No.
Pinehurst No.
Pinehurst No.
Pinehurst No.
Pinehurst No.
Pinehurst No.
Pinehurst No.
Pinehurst No.
Pinehurst No.
Pinehurst No.
Pinehurst No.
Pinehurst No.
Pinehurst No.
Pinehurst No.

DO R UTWRER U R, OO O -

Gates 4, Fayetteville

Longleaf
Whispering Pines
Keith Hills CC
Longleaf

Foxfire Resort
Longleaf

73
73
73

73
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
73
73
73
72
71
71
72
70
72
72
72
70
72
70
72
72
72

72
71
71
72
71
72
71

OPEN CLASSIFICATION AND 4A

TEAM CHAMPION

Grimsley
Grimsley
Ragsdale
Ragsdale

Tryon

Hoggard
Sanford Central
Hoggard
Hoggard
Hoggard

398
365
369
389
376
367
376
347
340
387

SCORE

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPION
Kathy Sinopoli, Grimsley
Priscilla Pilgrim, Northeastern
Kathy Sinopoli, Grimsley

Kathy Sapugh, High Point Central
Kathy Sapugh, High Point Central
Maureen Long, Grimsley

Susan Cary, Sanderson

Carla Daniel, Hoggard

Lee Whittemore, Hoggard

Lucy Lofland, Newton-Conover
Lucy Lofland, Newton-Conover

1980-1986 NO CHAMPIONSHIPS WERE HELD

Pinecrest
J.H. Rose
Richmond Senior

822
369
397

Jessica Wood, Harnett Central
Kim Byham, Broughton
Meredith Tucker, Rocky Mount

1990-1994 NO CHAMPIONSHIPS WERE HELD

Lee County

Lee County

Lee County

J.H. Rose
Pinecrest
Richmond Senior
Richmond Senior
Leesville Road
Leesville Road
Myers Park

Northwest Guilford

Athens Drive
Athens Drive
Ardrey Kell
Athens Drive
Ardrey Kell
Ardrey Kell
Green Hope
Cardinal Gibbons
Pinecrest
Cardinal Gibbons
Reagan
Pinecrest
Reagan

Reagan
Pinecrest
Pinecrest

East Henderson
East Henderson
Salisbury
Salisbury

Union Pines
Union Pines
West Henderson

319
315
319
301
318
311
318
319
312
311
490
511
458
477
481
490
477
483
472
467
454
458
450
213
434
467
449

1A/2A/3A
314
314
325
330
490
517
509

Corey Driver, East Wake

Ashley Durham, Riverside-Durham
Melissa McCabe, Cary*

Lauren Robinson, Pine Forest
Ashley Leonard, Northern Nash
Erin Massey, Hickory

Ashley Leonard, Northern Nash
Ashley Leonard, Northern Nash
Adrienne Millican, Harnett Central
Chris Brady, Green Hope

Josie Shinn, Pinecrest

Blair Lamb, East Henderson
Whitney Wright, Richmond
Jennifer O’Connor, Leesville Road
Julie Saleeby, Broughton

Julia Strandburg, Page

Courtney McKim, Wakefield
Allison Emrey, Ardrey Kell
Katherine Perry, Athens Drive
Kristi Ingram, Mount Tabor
Victoria Allred, Reagan

Sarah Bae, Athens Drive

Emilia Migliaccio, Athens Drive
Jennifer Chang, Athens Drive
Jennifer Chang, Athens Drive
Jennifer Chang, Athens Drive
Jennifer Chang, Athens Drive
Sasha Hayes, Reagan

Jaclyn Kenzel, Pinecrest

Macy Pate, Reagan

Morgan Ketchum, Reagan
Elizabeth Rudisill, Myers Park
Leah Edwards, Northwest Guilford

Blair Lamb, East Henderson
Blair Lamb, East Henderson
Cydney Clanton, Concord
Courtney Gunter, Porter Ridge
Courtney Gunter, Porter Ridge
Courtney Gunter, Porter Ridge
Kayla Sciupider, West Henderson

77*
79
80
81
79
80
76
74
75

83-83--166
77-75--152
80-78--158

75-69--144
79-83--162
82-83--165
81-84--165
79-86--165
83-82--165
81-73--154
74-75--149
72-73--145
74-69--143
76-73--149
68-70--138
78-76--154
80-74--154
72-74--146
72-74--146
78-71--149
76-75--151
73-71--144
73-71--144
75-74--149
78-74--152
73-76--149
74-79--144
78-72--150
71-71--142
69-70--139
74-70--144
71-71--142
68

75-65--140
67-67--134
72-70--142

67-69--136
68-72--140
76-68--144
79-70--149
74-71--145
76-70--146
74-74--149



WOMEN’S GOLF STATE CHAMPIONS

2010 Longleaf 71 West Henderson 486 Kayla Sciupider, West Henderson

3A
2011 Foxfire, West 72 Ledford 541 Tara Simmons, C.B. Aycock 76-79--155
2012 Longleaf 72 Ledford 506 Tara Simmons, C.B. Aycock 77-77--154
2013 Foxfire, West 71 Ledford 498 Siranon Shoomee, Lee County 76-73--149
2014 Longleaf 72 Cardinal Gibbons 473 Siranon Shoomee, Lee County 71-67--138
2015 Foxfire, West 72 Rockingham County 510 Gina Kim, Chapel Hill 68-71--139
2016 Longleaf 72 Rockingham County 528 Gina Kim, Chapel Hill 69-72--141
2017 Foxfire, Red 72 Rockingham County 455 Hailey Joy, Rockingham County 69-76--145
2018 Longleaf 72 Rockingham County 493 Ana Tsiros, Asheville 70-74--144
2019 Foxfire, Red 72 Cox Mill 467 Elizabeth Lohbauer, Cox Mill 73-70--143
2020-21 Beacon Ridge 72 Freedom 263 Emily Matthews, Eastern Alamance 71
2021 Foxfire, Grey 72 Fike 565 Emily Mathews, Eastern Alamance 75-69--144
2022 Longleaf 72 Fike 521 Emily Mathews, Eastern Alamance 73-66--139
2023 Foxfire, Red 72 South Central 491 Jilian Fatkin, South Brunswick 75-78--153
1A/2A
2011 Longleaf 71 Salisbury 496 Isabella Rusher, Salisbury 74-83--157
2012 Foxfire, West 71 Salisbury 490 Isabella Rusher, Salisbury 75-71--146
2013 Longleaf 71 Salisbury 474 Annika Winebarger, Elkin 74-77--151
2014 Foxfire, West 72 Salisbury 500 Grace Yatawara, Salisbury 72-73--145
2015 Longleaf 72 Croatan 537 Grace Yatawara, Salisbury 77-81--158
2016 Foxfire, Red 72 West Davidson 516 Amy Wooten, Clinton 71-73--144
2017 Longleaf 72 Currituck County 551 Katherine Schuster, First Flight 70-74--144
2018 Foxfire, Grey 72 Gray Stone Day 554 Katherine Schuster, First Flight 68-71--139
2019 Longleaf 72 Oak Grove 512 Katherine Schuster, First Flight 74-71--145
2020-21 Pinehurst No. 8 72 West Lincoln 257 Katherine Schuster, First Flight 70
2021 Longleaf 72 Newton-Conover 536 Katelyn Griggs, Gray Stone Day 74-79--153
2022 Foxfire, Red 72 Newton-Conover 516 Caroline Johnson, Pine Lake Prep 76-72--148
2023 Stonebridge 72 Pine Lake Prep 516 Malerie Lague, Christ the King 72-75--147
NOTES
1971: Sinopoli defeated Donna Horton on first hole of sudden death playoff
1987: Score based on four lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total
1988 & 1989: Score based on two lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total for
each three-person team
1997: Predetermined playoff format was to use handicap holes and play it off on the scorecard.

Based on that format, Melissa McCabe was first, Lauren Robinson of Fayetteville Pine
Forest second, Ashley Leonard third (going to the fifth handicap hole to decide second
and third) and Erin Massey fourth, but quad-champions were declared

1997 (fall): Score based on two lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total for each three-person team
2007: Score based on three lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total for each team

2012: Bae defeated Osiecki on second hole of sudden death playoff

2015: Yatawara defeated Porman on first hole of sudden death playoff

2023: Edwards defeated defending champ Elizabeth Rudisill from Myers Park on the first hole of a playoff



‘ % WOMEN’S GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS

Team:

RECORDS

340, Wilmington Hoggard, 1977

301, Rose, 2000 (counting 2 scores)

434, Reagan, 2021 (3 scores)

449, Cardinal Gibbons, 2021 (3 scores)
454, Cardinal Gibbons, 2017 (3 scores)
455, Rockingham County, 2017 (3 scores)
458, Athens Drive, 2009 (3 scores)

458, Reagan, 2018 (3 scores)

18-hole Individual:

65, Morgan Ketchum, Reagan, 2021

66, Emily Mathews, Eastern Alamance, 2022
67, Elizabeth Rudisill, Myers Park, 2022 R1
67, Elizabeth Rudisill, Myers Park 2022 R2
67, Ellie Hildreth, Hoggard, 2021

67, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2003

67, Siranon Shoomee, Lee Senior, 2014

68, Macy Pate, Reagan, 2020-21

68, Katherine Schuster, First Flight, 2018
68, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2002

68, Blair Lamb, East Henderson 2004

68, Cydney Clanton, Concord, 2005

68, Gina Kim, Chapel Hill, 2015

69, Anna Howerton, Reagan, 2022

69, Emily Mathews, Eastern Alamance, 2021
69, Macy Pate, Reagan, 2021

69, Grace Holcomb, Laney, 2020-21

69, Mallory Fobes, Forbush, 2018

69, Corey Driver, East Wake, 1995

69, Chris Brady, Green Hope, 2000

69, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2003

69, Gina Kim, Chapel Hill, 2014

69, Gina Kim, Chapel Hill, 2016

69, Hailey Joy, Rockingham County, 2017
69, Jennifer Chang, Athens Drive, 2017

36-hole Individual:

134, Elizabeth Rudisill, Myers Park, 2022
136, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2003

138, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2002

138, Siranon Shoomee, Lee Senior, 2014
139, Emily Mathews, Eastern Alamance, 2022
139, Katherine Schuster, First Flight, 2018
139, Gina Kim, Chapel Hill, 2015

139, Jennifer Chang, Athens Drive, 2017
140, Morgan Ketchum, Reagan, 2021

140, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2004

141, Gina Kim, Chapel Hill, 2016

142, Jennifer Chang, Athens Drive, 2016
143, Kayla Sciupider, West Henderson, 2010
143, Chris Brady, Green Hope, 2000

143, Gina Kim, Chapel Hill, 2014

144, Emily Mathews, Eastern Alamance, 2021
144, Elizabeth Rudisill, Myers Park, 2021
144, Macy Pate, Reagan, 2021

144, Ana Tsiros, Asheville, 2018

144, Sasha Hayes, Reagan, 2018

144, Adrienne Millican, Harnett Cen., 2000
144, Cydney Clanton, Concord, 2005

144, Katherine Perry, Athens Drive, 2009
144, Kristi Ingram, Mount Tabor, 2010

144, Amy Wooten, Clinton, 2016

144, Katherine Schuster, First Flight, 2017



WOMEN’S GOLF STATE RECORD BOOK

NON-STATE TOURNAMENT MARKS

1)
T2)
T2)

4)
T5)
T5)

T5)

T8)
T8)
T10)

T10)

T10)

T10)

T10)

1

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

AUTHENTICATED MARKS BUT NOT ACHEIVED IN NCHSAA STATE TOURNAMENT PLAY

Macy Pate (Reagan)
Gina Kim (Chapel Hill)

Jennifer Chang (Athens Drive)

Maria Atwood (Holly Springs)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Gina Kim (Chapel Hill)

Gabby Weiss (Pinecrest)

Grace Holcomb (Laney)
Sasha Hayes (Reagan)
Gwen Watson (J.H. Rose)

Kayla Scuipider (West Henderson)

Ashley Thompson (Pisgah)

Callista Rice (North Buncombe)

Megan Munroe (Hoke County)

Reagan

Macy Pate
Morgan Ketchum
Anna Howerton

Reagan

Morgan Ketchum
Macy Pate

Anna Howerton

Reagan

Cardinal Gibbons
Ella Perna

Ava Lucas

Kaitlyn Rand

Charles E. Jordan
Emerson Dever
Mya Smith

Kiera Leonard

Rockingham County
Olivia John

Hailey Joy

Victoria Cook

18 HOLE (INDIVIDUAL)

57 (-14) Oct. 12,2021

61 (-11) Oct. 11,2016

61 (-10) Oct. 2,2017

62 (-10) Oct. 12,2021

64 (-7) Oct. 12,2021

64 (-8) 2016

64 (-8) Sept. 9,2013

65 (-7) April; 27,2021

65 (-7) Oct. 15,2018

66 (-6) Oct.9,2000

66 (-6) Oct. 19,2010

66 (-3) Oct. 3,2012

66 (-8) Oct. 14, 2013

66 (-6) Sept. 8,2014
18 HOLE (TEAM)

190 Oct. 12,2021

57

64

69

210 May 4, 2021

68

69

73

212 October 19, 2021

219 April 19, 2021

72

73

74

221 October 16, 2023

69

74

78

223 2017

68

71

84

at Bermuda Run West (Par 71, 4,616 yd)
at Chapel Hill CC (Par 73, 4,986
yards, 31 Front, 30 Back)

at Pine Hollow GC in Clayton (Par
71, 30 Front, 31 Back, Triangle 6

4A Conf. Match)

at Devils Ridge GC (Par 72, 4,438 yd)
at Bermuda Run West (Par 71, 4,616 yd)
at Greensboro National GC (Par 72,
5,420 yards, NCHSAA 3A Central
Regional)

at Bayonet at Puppy Creek (Par 72,
5,000 yards, Southeastern Conf.
Match)

at Magnolia Greens GC (Par 72,5162
yards, Mideastern Conf. Tournament)
at Mooresville GC (Par 72, 5324 yd.
NCHSAA 4A Regional)

at Greenville CC (Par 72, 4,806
yards, Big East Conf. Tournament)

at Etowah Valley GC (Par 72, 5,275
yards, Appalachian Athletic Conf.
Tournament)

at Lake Junaluska GC (Par 69,

4,800 yards, WNCAC Match)

at Marion Lake GC (Par 74, 4,483
yards, Mountain Athletic Conf.
Match)

at Bayonet at Puppy Creek (Par 72,
5,000 yards, Southeastern Conf.
Match)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 71, 4,616 yd)

at Salem Glen Golf Course in Clemmons

at Longleaf (Par 72, 5166 yd, 4A Cen. Reg.)
at Keith Hills GC (Par 72, 5066 yd)

(Orange to Black, Red tees) CAP 7 4A
Conference Tournament

at Chapel Hill Country Club

at Greensboro National (5,465 yards, top
three scores counting)
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WOMEN’S GOLF STATE RECORD BOOK

NON-STATE TOURNAMENT MARKS

T1)
T1)

T3)
T3)

T5)
T5)
T5)

T8)
T8)
T8)

T11)
T11)
T11)
T11)
T11)
T11)
T11)
T11)
T11)
T11)
T11)
T11)
T11)

T24)
T24)
T24)
T24)
T24)
T24)
T24)
T24)
T24)
T24)
T24)
T24)
T24)
T24)
T24)

T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)

AUTHENTICATED MARKS BUT NOT ACHEIVED IN NCHSAA STATE TOURNAMENT PLAY

Macy Pate (Reagan)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)

Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Maria Atwood (Holly Springs)

Ashley Thompson (Pisgah)
Emilia Migliaccio (Athens Drive)
Ella Reed (Reagan)

Mary-Paige King (West Forsyth)
Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)

Mary-Paige King (West Forsyth)
Anna Howerton (Reagan)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)

Maria Atwood (Holly Springs)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)

Kayla Scuipider (West Henderson)
Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)
Callista Rice (North Buncombe)
Natalie Peterson (Holly Springs)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Chloe Pittman (Hough)

Mary-Paige King (West Forsyth)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Maria Atwood (Holly Springs)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)
Kathryn Carson (Lake Norman)
Hailey Joy (Rockingham County)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Lauren Oh (Panther Creek)
Mary-Paige King (West Forsyth)
Mary-Paige King (West Forsyth)
Emerson Dever (Jordan)

Macy Pate (Reagan)

Hillary Gong (Reagan)

Macy Pate (Reagan)

Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Anna Howerton (Reagan)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Macy Pate (Reagan)

Macy Pate (Reagan)

Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)
Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)

9 HOLE (INDIVIDUAL)
27 (-7) Oct. 12,2021
27 (-7) Oct. 12,2021
28 (-6) Sept. 28,2021
28 (-8) Oct. 12,2021
29 (-5) Oct. 3,2012
29 (-6) Sept. 17,2013
29 (-5) Sept. 20, 2022
30 (-4) Sept. 20, 2022
30 (-5) Oct. 20, 2010
30 Sept. 14,2017
31(-3) Oct. 12,2021
31 (-3) Sept. 28,2021
31 (-5) Sept. 9, 2018
31 (-5) Oct. 14,2019
31(-5) August 26,2019
31 (-6) Aug. 25,2021
31 2008
31 (-4) Sept. 23,2009
31 (-5) Sept. 3,2013
31 (-5) Sept. 12,2016
31 Aug. 21,2017
31 Aug. 22,2017
31(-5) Sept. 10,2019
32 (-4) Sept. 19, 2022
32 (-4) Sept. 27,2021
32 (-3) Sept. 29,2021
32 (-5) April, 19,2021
32 (-4) Sept. 13,2021
32 (-4) Sept. 7,2021
32 April 27,2021
32 (-3) Sept. 22,2010
32 (-3) Oct. 12,2015
32 Aug. 21,2017
32 Aug. 21,2017
32 (-4) Aug. 20,2018
32 (-4) Aug. 29,2018
32 (-4) Oct.1,2018
32 (-4) Oct.9,2018
33(-3) Sept. 9, 2023
33(-3) Aug. 22,2022
33 (-3) Sept. 7,2021
33(-3) Oct. 4, 2021
33(-1) Sept. 28,2021
33(-1) Sept. 28,2021
33(-3) Sept. 20,2021
33(-3) Sept. 30,2019
33(-3) March 15, 2021
33 (-4) Sept. 3,2019
33(-3) Sept. 13,2021
33 April 27,2021
33(-3) Aug. 30,2017
33 (-4) Sept. 5,2017
33 (-3) Sept. 14,2017
33 (-4) Sept. 18,2017
33(-2) Sept. 24,2008
33(-2) Sept. 16,2009

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd, F9)
at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd, F9)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)
at Devils Ridge GC (Par 36, 2,208 yd)

at Lake Junaluska GC (Back 9, Par 34)
at Lochmere GC, Cary (Par 35, 2,392 yd)
at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)
at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367 yd)
at Greensboro National (2,315 yd)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)
at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)
at Winding Creek GC (Par 36, 2289 yd)
at Maple Chase GC (Par 36, 2479 yd)

at Riverwood GC (River Course)

at Maple Chase GC (Par 37,2389 yd)

at Glen Cannon

at Providence CC (Par 35, 2,367 yd)

at Forest City CC (Par 36, 2,208 yd)

at MacGregor Downs GC (Par 36)

at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)
at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)
at The Tradition GC (Par 36, Front 9,
2,677 yards, I-MECK 4A Conf. Match)

at Wilshire (Par 36, 2246 yd)

at Maple Chase GC (Par 36, 2389 yd)

at Prestonwood CC (2387 yd, par 35)

at Maple Chase GC (Par 37, 2389 yd)

at Salem Glen GC (Par 36, 2420 yd)

at Pine Knolls (Par 36, 2195 yd, CPC Match)
at Winding Creek GC

Raintree CC (Par 35, 2,532 yd)

at Larkin GC (Par 35, 2,742 yd)

at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)
at Bryan Park GC (2,664 yards)

at Salem Glen GC (Par 36, 2420 yd)

at Pine Knolls GC (Par 36, 2,195 yd)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 36, 2289 yd)
at Pudding Ridge (Par 36)

at Eagle Ridge (Par 36, 2,379 yd)

at Pine Knoll (Par 36, 2188 yd)

at Pine Knoll (Par 36, 2188 yd)

at Umstead Pines (Par 36, 2,465 yd)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)

at Oak Valley GC (Par 36, 2488 yd)

at Reynolds Park GC (Par 36, 2293 yd)

at Oak Valley GC (Par 36, 2488 yd)

at Maple Chase GC (Par 37, 2389 yd)

at Salem Glen GC (Par 36, 2420 yd)

at Winding Creek GC in Thomasville

at Pine Knolls (Par 36, 2195 yd, CPC Match)
at Olde Homeplace GC (Par 37, 2388 yd)

at Greensboro National GC (Par 36, 2315 yd)
at Maple Chase GC (Par 37, 2449 yd)

at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367 yd)
at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367 yd)



WOMEN’S GOLF STATE RECORD BOOK

NON-STATE TOURNAMENT MARKS

T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)
T39)

T69)
T69)
T69)
T69)
T69)
T69)
T69)

1)

2)

3)

4)

T5)

T5)

T5)

T8)

T8)

T8)

AUTHENTICATED MARKS BUT NOT ACHEIVED IN NCHSAA STATE TOURNAMENT PLAY

9 HOLE (INDIVIDUAL) (CONTINUED)

Leigha Holt (Holly Springs)
Emily Wenmoth (North Davidson)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Hailey Joy (Rockingham County)
Hailey Joy (Rockingham County)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)

Ellie Acrey (Reagan)

Ellie Acrey (Reagan)

Anna Howerton (Reagan)

Ellie Acrey (Reagan)

Anna Howerton (Reagan)

Anna Howerton (Reagan)

Emerson Dever (Jordan)

Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)

Anna Howerton (Reagan)

Anna Howerton (Reagan)

Erica Creed (Northwest Guilford)
Brianna Clemmons (Northwest Guilford)
Chandler Danielson (West Henderson)

Reagan

Macy Pate

Morgan Ketchum

Anna Howerton
Reagan

Morgan Ketchum

Anna Howerton

Macy Pate/Hillary Gong
Reagan

Ella Reed

Ellie Acrey/Anna Howerton/Hillary Gong
Reagan

Morgan Ketchum

Macy Pate

Anna Howerton
Reagan

Morgan Ketchum

Anna Howerton

Hillary Gong/Macy Pate
Cardinal Gibbons
Kaitlyn Rand

Katherine Brictson

Ava Lucas

Reagan

Morgan Ketchum

Macy Pate

Anna Howerton
Reagan

Macy Pate

Morgan Ketchum

Anna Howerton
Reagan

Morgan Ketchum

Anna Howerton

Hillary Gong & Macy Pate
Reagan

Sasha Hayes

Morgan Ketchum

Mary Slade White

33(-2)
33
33
33
33
33
33 (-3)
33 (-3)
33(-3)
33 (-3)
33(-3)
33(-3)
33 (-3)

34 (-2)
34 (-2)
34 (-2)
34 (-2)
34
34
34

Sept. 17,2013
Sept. 19, 2016
Sept. 25,2017
Oct. 2,2017
Oct. 2,2017
Oct. 5,2017
Aug. 29,2018
Aug. 22,2022
Sept. 13,2022
Sept. 19, 2022
Sept. 20, 2022
Sept. 27, 2022
Oct. 10, 2022

Aug. 30,2021
Sept. 20,2021
Sept. 20,2021
Sept. 13,2021
Oct. 9, 2006
Oct. 9, 2006
Sept. 3,2013

9 HOLE (TEAM

ctober 12, 2021

Sept. 28,2021

Oct. 12,2022

Sept. 13,2021

Aug. 25,2021

March 22, 2021

April 27,2021

Sept. 20,2021

Aug. 23,2021

Aug. 29,2018

at Lochmere GC, Cary (Par 35, 2,392 yd)
at Sapona Ridge GC (CPC Match)

at Indian Valley GC, 2,603 yards)

at Oak Hills GC (2,243 yards)

at Oak Hills GC (2,243 yards)

at Greensboro National (2, 315 yards)
at Pine Knolls GC (Par 36, 2,195 yd)

at Pine Knolls GC (Par 36, 2,195 yd)

at Maple Chase GC (Par 36, 2,389 yd)

at Wilshire CC (Par 36, 2,246 yd)

at Bermuda Run West CC (Par 34, 2,032 yd)
at Maple Chase GC (Par 36, 2,389 yd)

at Salem Glen GC (Par 36, 2,420 yd)

at Hillendale GC (Par 36, 2,424 yd)
at Oak Valley GC (Par 36, 2488 yd)
at Oak Valley GC (Par 36, 2488 yd)
at Salem Glen GC (Par 36, 2420 yd)
at Pine Knolls GC
at Pine Knolls GC
at Forest City CC

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2023 yd)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)

at Salem Glen GC (Par 36, 2420 yd)

at Maple Chase GC (Par 37, 2389 yd)

at Riverwood Golf Course (Par 36, 2,240
yd. (Riverview to Meadowlands, Red Tees)
vs. Broughton, Clayton & Millbrook

at Winding Creek Golf Course in Thomasville

at Oak Valley GC (par 36, 2488 yd)

at Winding Creek GC (Par 36, 2309 yd, CPC Match)

at Pine Knolls GC, Kernersville (Par 36,
2,195 yards, Front 9, Central Piedmont 4A
Conf. Match) (non-scoring: Haylie Paulin -
37; Sarah Young - 38)



WOMEN’S GOLF STATE RECORD BOOK

NON-STATE TOURNAMENT MARKS

T11)

T11)

T11)

15)

16)

T17)

T17)

AUTHENTICATED MARKS BUT NOT ACHEIVED IN NCHSAA TOURNAMENT PLAY

Reagan

Macy Pate

Morgan Ketchum
Anna Howerton
Reagan

Morgan Ketchum
Anna Howerton
Ruth Anne Asbill
Rockingham County
- Olivia John

- Hailey Joy

- Victoria Cook
Ardrey Kell

- Allison Emrey

- Elisha Zhang

- Allyson Markiewics
Rockingham County
- Olivia John

- Hailey Joy

- Victoria Cook
Ardrey Kell

- Allison Emrey

- Allyson Markiewicz
- Emily Stinson
Holly Springs
-Maria Atwood

- Kelsey Jones

- Anika Ouellette
Ardrey Kell

- Allison Emrey

- Allyson Markiewicz
- Lauren Steele

9 HOLE (TEAM) (Continued)

102
33
34
34
102

Sept. 27,2021

Sept. 7, 2021

Aug. 22,2017

Oct. 20,2010

Sept. 14,2017

Sept. 22,2010

Sept. 29,2021

Sept. 23,2009

at Maple Chase GC (Par 36, 2389 yd)

at Pine Knolls GC (Par 36, 2195 yd)

at Greensboro National (2,315 yd)

at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367 yd)

at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)

at Raintree CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,532 yd)

at Prestonwood CC (Par 35, 2387 yd)

at Provicence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367 yd)



